

THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Miss A Boyo
Respondent:	Peabody
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	12 October 2018
Before:	Employment Judge C Hyde
Representation	
Claimant:	Mr C Boyo, Lay Representative

Respondent: Mr D Roderick, Counsel

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Tribunal is that:

The Claimant's complaints of direct and indirect disability discrimination and all claims of race discrimination under the Equality Act 2010 were dismissed on withdrawal.

REASONS

1 There being no objection, the Tribunal dismissed the Claimant's complaints of direct and indirect disability discrimination and all claims of race discrimination under the Equality Act 2010 on withdrawal.

2 The remaining claims alleged disability harassment; discrimination arising from disability; victimisation under the Equality Act 2010; and failure to make reasonable adjustments are listed to be heard on 5 - 8 and 12 February 2019 at the

East London Hearing Centre commencing at 10am on the first day or as soon thereafter as the Tribunal can hear it.

Employment Judge C Hyde

8 November 2018

.